## **Invigorated Business Consulting Limited**

## (Formerly Escorts Finance Limited)

Office: 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121003 (HR) Phone: 0129-2250222, 2564222; E-mail: ibcl@ibcl.ltd

Website: www.ibcl.ltd CIN: L70200CH1987PLC033652

November 19, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 511716

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate(s)

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that we have received an intimation dated November 18, 2024 as enclosed via e-mail from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e. Alankit Assignments Limited, regarding loss of share certificate(s) of the following shareholder:

Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Name of new holder on transmission/ duplicate	No. of share	Share Certificate no.	Distinctive No.	Nature of transaction
Mehul Bhatia	45301	Mehul Bhatia	500	73854- 73858	17627701 - 17628200	Duplicate

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company/ RTA shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to such shareholders after compliance of the required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For Invigorated Business Consulting Limited

Chakshoo Mehta Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Regd. Office: Plot No. 19, Industrial Area, Phase-2, Chandigarh-160002





**Date: 18/11/2024** Ref: AAL/RTA/ESES/2024

INVIGORATED BUSINESS CONSULTING LIMITED

## **NOTE FOR APPROVAL**

Requests for transmission/duplicate of shares from the following shareholder as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Name of Share Holder	Folio No.	Name of new holder on transmission/ duplicate	No. of share	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of transaction
MEHUL BHATIA	45301	MEHUL BHATIA	500	73854- 73858	17627701- 17628200	DUPLICATE

The signatures of shareholders on the requests letter(s)/ documents etc. have been verified from the signatures appearing on our system. You are requested to kindly approve the transmission/duplicate request. The original documents are attached for your verification.

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

J K Singla DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

SEBI Registration, Nos.